• Drafting and consultation period: Ongoing through early 2026 

• Final report completion: No later than June 2026 

A detailed workplan and milestones will be agreed with the successful tenderer. 

7. Budget 

• The maximum budget for this project is €5,092 (five thousand and ninety two euro) 

• This amount is inclusive of VAT and all associated costs 

• Payment will be made subject to satisfactory delivery of agreed outputs 

8. Required Expertise 

Applicants should demonstrate: 

• Proven experience in social policy research and writing, preferably in disability,